
1 

 

I s s u e  1 0  ( 2 2 / 2 3 )  -  2 0 t h  J a n u a r y  2 0 2 3  

CARLTON MINIOTT PRIMARY ACADEMY 

Dates for your diary 
2023 

 24th January - Year 2 
School Visit 

 26th January - School’s 
Music Service Concert/
TBall Competition for 
Yrs3/4 

 27th January - SEN Drop-
In session 9 - 10am 

 2nd February - TBall Com-
petition for Yrs 3/4 

 3rd February - Height/
Weight assessment for 
Class R and Year 6 

 6th February - Class 2 
Cake Stall 

 8th February - Class 4 
School Visit 

 9th February - Year 3 last 
swimming lesson/KS2 
Cross-country 

 10th February - School 
closes for Half-Term 

 20th February - School re-
opens 

 

   

          

 

Sporting Success 
Swimming Gala                                                                                                         
On Tuesday 10th January, we had a very successful   Swimming Gala with 
our children taking part in Individual and Team Relay races.  Each child took 
part in at least 2 races to produce a team score towards their final total, as 
well as earning individual medals for their event. 

The team worked superbly together to earn a 1st Place finish.  Well done. 

 

Football 

The Year 5 & 6 football team took part in the cluster schools football tour-
nament on Wednesday, 18th January, at Thirsk High School.  Local schools 
played each other over the course of the afternoon and we did                        
exceptionally well.  

 

We won the competition by 
beating all our opponents and 
not conceding a single goal in 
the process!  

 

It was an amazing achievement 
and the team played well and 
were excellent ambassadors for 
the school.  

Landing Days 
Please see below dates and times of our Landing Days for this 
term. 
 

Class R  Friday 10th February   9.15am                                                   
Class 1  Friday 10th February   2.50pm                                               
Class 2              Tuesday 7th February  9.30am                                                
Class 3  Monday 30th January  1.30pm                                                
Class 4  Wednesday 8th February School Visit                                            
Class 5  Thursday 9th February 9.30am                                                     
Class 6  Wednesday 8th February 2.30pm                                           
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After-School Clubs 
We have lots of After-School Clubs taking place on a Mondays which 
means the path is quite crowded at pick-up time.  To alleviate this can 
those parents picking up from Booster or Science Club please wait on the 
playground. 

To help keep the children warm at Football Club on a Tuesday, please 
would you send your child with a pair of gloves to wear.  Thank you. 

Planetarium Visit 
On Wednesday Yr 5 and Yr 6 children were treated to a Planetarium      
Experience.                                                                                                                                

A large dome was erected in the School 
Hall.   

 

The children sat inside the dome and 
watched videos projected onto the 
Dome.  They visited the different     
planets and learnt about the Space 
Race.   

 

Thank you to Friends of School 
who funded this experience for 
the children. 

Strike Action 
As you know there is planned Industrial Action in February and March, 
by some Teaching Unions.  I plan to keep school working as normal 
wherever possible but will send you more information when I have it 
next week. 
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FOS - Update 
We’re already busy planning some fantastic, fun-fundraising events for 
2023. Key dates for your diary include the Spring Term School Disco on 
Thursday 16 March and the next Bags2School collection in May. 
  
We’re always keen to welcome new people on to the Friends of School 
committee, or to volunteer at events; no previous experience is needed, 
just a willingness to get stuck in! To find out more 
email FOS@carltonminiottacademy.org 

More information can be found on our school website:-  
www.carltonminiottacademy.org 

We are holding a drop in session, next week, on Friday 27th January for 
anyone who wants to learn about Elevate SEN Provision and meet the 
Trust SEN Lead and our SENCO.  This drop-in session will be at school from 
9am until 10am.  Please report to the main reception, we look forward to 
seeing you. 

SEN Drop-In 

Term Dates for 2023-24 
Please see next page for our School Term and Holiday Dates for next      
academic year, for your information.  These can also be viewed on our 
school website. 

Holiday Clubs at Cundall Manor School 
Please see attached to this e-mail details of Holiday Clubs being held at 
Cundall Manor School throughout this year’s holiday breaks. 

mailto:FOS@carltonminiottacademy.org
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Autumn Term 2023 

 
 

Spring Term 2024 

 
 

Summer Term 2024 

 

Monday 4th September School Training Day - Students do not attend school 

Tuesday 5th September School Re-Opens 

Friday 27th October School Closes for Half-Term 

Mon 30th Oct - Fri 3rd Nov Half-Term 

Monday 6th November School Training Day - Students do not attend school 

Tuesday 7th November School Re-Opens 

Friday 22nd December School Closes for Christmas 

Mon 25th Dec - Fri 5th Jan Christmas Holidays 

Monday 8th January School Training Day - Students do not attend school 

Tuesday 9th January School Re-Opens 

Friday 9th February School Closes for Half-Term 

Mon 12th - Fri 16th February Half-Term 

Monday 19th February School Re-Opens 

Friday 22nd March School Closes for Easter 

Mon 25th Mar - Fri 5th April Easter Holidays 

Monday 8th April School Training Day – Students do not attend school 

Tuesday 9th April School Re-Opens 

Monday 6th May School Closed for Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 7th May School Re-Opens 

Friday 24th May School Closes for Half-Term 

Mon 27th - Fri 31st May Half-Term 

Monday 3rd June School Re-Opens 

Friday 19th July School Closes for Summer Holidays 

Monday 22nd July School Training Day - Students do not attend school 

School Term and 

Holiday Dates        

2023 - 2024 


